THE DATASHEET OF
74LCX2244SJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS012569 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 1995
Revised May 2003
74L
C

should be tied to VCC through a pull-up resistor: the minimum value or the
resistor is determined by the current-sourcing capability of the driver.
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Order Number Package
Number Package Description
74LCX2244WM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74LCX2244SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74LCX2244BQ
(Preliminary)
MLP020B
(Preliminary)
20-Terminal Depopulated Quad Very-Thin Flat Pack No Leads (DQFN), JEDEC MO-241,
2.5 x 4.5mm
74LCX2244MSA MSA20 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-150, 5.3mm Wide
74LCX2244MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
74
L
C